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4
15:25

2700 m
53.000 €

Bänderstart

Prix De Gueugnon
Rennpreis: 53.000 € (23.850 13.250 7.420 4.240 2.650 1.060 530)
PRIX DE GUEUGNON Breed 4 Class A Race European 53.000. - harnessed, Male. - 2.700 metres (G. P.) 23.850, 13.250, 7.420, 4.240, 
2.650, 1.060, 530. For Colts and geldings of years 4, having won at least 25.000 drank p have 105.000. The Colts only allowed to participate 
are in this event not having, in 12 months preceding the breed, classified, in the harness, 1st trotting of the event of year Group 1. 
Males 

1
2700

ML: 84,0

Brillant Ferm
4j. b H (Nad Al Sheba - Fata Dei Bessi)

Trainer: Mauro Baroncini
Besitzer: Scuderia W Giovane Italia Srl

Pierre Vercruysse

2021: 2 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    4.600 € 2020: 11 Starts - 1 Sieg - 5 Plätze    17.200 €14,0 39.976 €
30.01 Vincennes dis 2700B 33.000 20,0 P. Vercruysse Because You Loveme, Bramante Ors, Hugo
08.01 Mailand 1 13,8 2250A 9.000 8,3 M. Baroncini Brillant Ferm-Brand Roc-Becoming
19.12 Turin dis 2060A 12.100 7,9 A. Farolfi Benedetto Op-Biscuit Wf-Bentley Ferm
11.10 Rom 2 15,3 2100A 22.000 19,5 A. Guzzinati Billy Idol Jet-Brillant Ferm-Baccani
29.09 Vincennes dis 2100A 55.000 44,0 G. Gelormini Hohneck, Hanna Des Molles, Hussard Du L

2
ML: 23,0

Hyacinto Bello
4j. b H (Voltigeur De Myrt - Taline De Vandel)

Trainer: Anne-Francoise Donati Marcill
Besitzer: Ecurie Marcillac
Züchter: M. Rémi Boucret

Paul-Philippe Ploquin

2021: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    3.220 € 2020: 11 Starts - 2 Siege - 5 Plätze    50.370 €14,7 55.130 €
10.03 Saint-Galmier 3 15,1 2600A 23.000 3,5 P.Ph. Ploquin Horace Du Goutier, Harmony Love, Hyacint
10.12 Vincennes 4 15,0 2700B 37.000 4,1 B. Goop Horsy Dream, Have A Dream, Humble Stan
28.11 Vincennes 5 15,5 2700B 85.000 35,0 G. Gelormini Hooker Berry, Hohneck, Hokkaido Jiel
12.11 Vincennes 2 15,4 2850B 29.000 2,6 G. Gelormini Hermes Pat, Hyacinto Bello, Have A Dream
23.10 Vincennes 2 15,1 2850B 33.000 7,1 M. Mottier Honneur Du Cebe, Hyacinto Bello, Historien

3
ML: 27,0

Hety Du Goutier
4j. b f H (Ready Cash - Quety Du Goutier)

Trainer: Jean-Michel Baudouin
Besitzer: Ph. Dewulf
Züchter: S.C.E.A. Des Bissons

Louis Baudouin

2021: 3 Starts - 2 Siege - 5 Plätze    31.950 € 2020: 11 Starts - 2 Siege - 5 Plätze    33.550 €13,1 65.500 €
22.02 Vincennes 1 13,1 2700B 38.000 11,0 L. Baudouin Hety Du Goutier, Hugo Speed, Horatius D'El
07.02 Vincennes 10 20,3 2700B 44.000 94,0 J.M. Baudouin Hidalgo Du Rib, Buffon Zs, Horace Des Cha
01.01 Vincennes 1 15,4 2700B 33.000 31,0 L. Baudouin Hety Du Goutier, He And Me, Holero Love
10.12 Vincennes 6 15,3 2700B 37.000 45,0 T. Le Beller Horsy Dream, Have A Dream, Humble Stan
05.12 Vincennes 5 15,4 2100A 29.000 16,0 T. Le Beller Hywel D'Or, Heroe Winner, Helios Si

4 Hidalgo Du Rib
4j. b W (Tabler - Umala Du Rib)

Trainer: Joel Hallais
Besitzer: Ecurie Rib
Züchter: Ecurie Rib

Jean-Loic-Cl. Dersoir

2021: 3 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    22.000 € 2020: 15 Starts - 3 Siege - 3 Plätze    44.970 €13,3 66.970 €
08.03 Caen dis 2450B 32.000 6,2 J.L.Cl. Dersoir Grandiose Bey, Ghost, Galliano Du Desert
07.02 Vincennes 1 13,3 2700B 44.000 6,7 J.L.Cl. Dersoir Hidalgo Du Rib, Buffon Zs, Horace Des Cha
16.01 Vincennes 5 15,3 2700B 44.000 105,0 J.L.Cl. Dersoir Happy Pacha, Hasur Dairpet, Howdy Partne
07.12 Vincennes dis 2850B Monte 37.000 3,5 J.L.Cl. Dersoir He His Quick, Hashka, Helios Atout
25.11 Vincennes 2 15,8 2700B Monte 33.000 2,0 J.L.Cl. Dersoir He His Quick, Hidalgo Du Rib, Heden Lila

5
ML: 216,0

Hollywood Torino
4j. b W (Roi Du Coq - Sadira)

Trainer: Anthony Duperche
Besitzer: Mlle M. Denisot
Züchter: Mlle Marion Thiery

Anthony Duperche

2021: 4 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    20.300 € 2020: 16 Starts - 4 Siege - 2 Plätze    46.070 €13,9 68.880 €
14.03 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2925B 45.000 5,1 E. Raffin Haiko Dream, Hurricane Steed, Hidden Fac
16.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 1 13,9 2150A 29.000 23,0 A. Duperche Hollywood Torino, Hidden Face, Helsinka D'
09.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2950B 35.000 6,4 F. Nivard Hidden Face, Haiko Dream, Hercule Du Noy
14.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 2 15,2 2925B 29.000 4,8 E. Raffin Hold Of Comtal, Hollywood Torino, Hiatus
29.12 Vincennes dis 2100A 44.000 63,0 A. Duperche Haribo Du Loisir, Hiatus, Horsy Dream

6
ML: 25,0

Barolo Roc
4j. b H (Filipp Roc - Prestige Roc)

Trainer: Matthieu Abrivard
Besitzer: Scuderia Sant' Eusebio Snc

Matthieu Abrivard

2021: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    1.600 € 2020: 13 Starts - 0 Siege - 6 Plätze    40.080 €11,3 72.940 €
21.02 Vincennes 6 13,9 2850B 80.000 49,0 M. Abrivard Hunter Valley, Bolero Gar, Hatchet Man
01.11 Turin 4 12,8 1600A 17.000 9,5 Santo Mollo Bubble Effe-Bleff Dipa-Bolero Gar
01.11 Turin 6 13,3 1600A 212.500 5,7 A. Farolfi Bepi Bi-Bleff Dipa-Bonnevillegifont
11.10 Rom 9 14,2 2100A 693.000 74,0 F. Rocca Bleff Dipa-Blackflash Bar-Bepi Bi
19.09 Rom 5 14,7 2100A 17.000 6,8 F. Rocca Boltigeur Erre-Babirussa Jet-Baresi Effe

7
ML: 18,0

Harvest De Buliere
4j. b H (Charly Du Noyer - Modern Dance)

Trainer: Estelle Dessartre
Besitzer: Ch. Cavanna
Züchter: M. Christian Cavanna

Eric Raffin

2021: 3 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    20.240 € 2020: 9 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    44.000 €14,6 79.520 €
03.03 Vincennes 1 15,0 2700B 44.000 2,6 E. Raffin Harvest De Buliere, Hugo Du Bourg, Helios 
15.02 Vincennes 9 14,6 2100A 53.000 129,0 B. Vassard Hey Quick, Howdy Partner, Horsy Dream
31.01 Vincennes 7 15,2 2700B 44.000 67,0 B. Vassard Nice Present, Baccani, Hey Quick
20.10 Vincennes 4 15,2 2700B 60.000 7,3 E. Raffin Hohneck, Heartbreaker One, Hussard Du L
20.09 Vincennes 2 15,7 2700B 37.000 4,3 E. Raffin Herik D'Heripre, Harvest De Buliere, Houat 

8A

ML: 37,0

Hey Quick
4j. black W (Up And Quick - Perle Du Vaumice

Trainer: Maik Esper
Besitzer: Ecurie Quick Star
Züchter: Ecurie Quick Star

Björn Goop

2021: 3 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    30.450 € 2020: 11 Starts - 2 Siege - 5 Plätze    49.350 €13,7 79.800 €
15.02 Vincennes 1 13,7 2100A 53.000 10,0 G. Gelormini Hey Quick, Howdy Partner, Horsy Dream
31.01 Vincennes 3 14,5 2700B 44.000 9,0 G. Gelormini Nice Present, Baccani, Hey Quick
16.01 Vincennes 7 15,7 2700B 44.000 4,2 T. Le Beller Happy Pacha, Hasur Dairpet, Howdy Partne
19.12 Vincennes 2 13,7 2850B 37.000 25,0 G. Gelormini Hastronaute, Hey Quick, Hussard Delo
30.11 Vincennes 5 16,2 2700B 33.000 13,0 J.M. Bazire Happy Pacha, Horsy Dream, Hasur Dairpet

9
ML: 31,0

Hiatus
4j. b W (Look De Star - Thalassa Jiel)

Trainer: Bruno Bourgoin
Besitzer: Ecurie L.B. Bourgoin
Züchter: M. Michel Gars

Damien Bonne

2021: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    23.740 € 2020: 14 Starts - 2 Siege - 6 Plätze    59.640 €12,0 83.380 €
04.03 Vincennes 3 12,0 2700B 80.000 64,0 M. Abrivard Hokkaido Jiel, Hermes Pat, Hiatus
15.02 Vincennes 6 14,4 2100A 53.000 4,3 Ch. Martens Hey Quick, Howdy Partner, Horsy Dream
25.01 Vincennes 3 12,7 2100A 53.000 6,4 Ch. Martens Happy Pacha, Hermes Pat, Hiatus
14.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 3 15,3 2925B 29.000 2,3 Ch. Martens Hold Of Comtal, Hollywood Torino, Hiatus
29.12 Vincennes 1 12,8 2100A 44.000 13,0 M. Abrivard Haribo Du Loisir, Hiatus, Horsy Dream

10
ML: 16,0

Hodake Vedaquais
4j. b H (Prodigious - Sestriere)

Trainer: Philippe Allaire
Besitzer: Ph. Allaire
Züchter: M. Jean Pierre Guay

David Thomain

2021: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    7.420 € 2020: 7 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    41.350 €12,3 84.320 €
24.01 Vincennes dis 2175B Monte100.000 13,0 D. Thomain Helitlopet, Helios Du Goutier, Heros De Fleu
11.01 Vincennes 3 13,8 2700B 53.000 16,0 D. Thomain Hastronaute, Haribo Du Loisir, Hodake Ved
29.12 Vincennes 4 13,1 2100A 44.000 2,4 D. Thomain Haribo Du Loisir, Hiatus, Horsy Dream
12.12 Vincennes 4 12,3 2100A 60.000 11,0 D. Thomain Helboy D'Alesa, Bacco Del Ronco, Honneur
03.12 Vincennes 3 15,0 2850B 44.000 3,3 D. Thomain Haut Brion, Honneur Du Cebe, Hodake Ved

11
ML: 25,0

Haut Brion
4j. b H (Bold Eagle - Crista Maris)

Trainer: Sebastien Guarato
Besitzer: G. Fascella
Züchter: Ecurie Dub's

Yoann Lebourgeois

2021: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    1.400 € 2020: 7 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    69.220 €14,2 95.270 €
17.01 Vincennes 6 15,3 2700B 70.000 6,2 Y. Lebourgeois Hokkaido Jiel, Hamilton Renka, Help Me Wi
03.12 Vincennes 1 14,7 2850B 44.000 5,1 Y. Lebourgeois Haut Brion, Honneur Du Cebe, Hodake Ved
24.10 Enghien 2 14,7 2150A 44.000 3,9 Y. Lebourgeois Helboy D'Alesa, Haut Brion, Haziella D'Amo
12.09 Vincennes 4 14,2 2700B 55.000 4,2 Y. Lebourgeois Hussard Du Landret, Hermes D'Ecotay, Hav
29.08 Vincennes 4 15,0 2700B 150.000 8,2 Y. Lebourgeois Heaven's Pride, Hades De Vandel, Heroe W

12
ML: 2,0

Hermes D'Ecotay
4j. b H (Briac Dark - Chipie D'Atout)

Trainer: Thierry Duvaldestin
Besitzer: Ecurie Guy Barou
Züchter: S.C.E.A. Du Beaumanoir

Clement Duvaldestin

2021: 2 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    10.350 € 2020: 6 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    53.750 €13,9 95.500 €
15.03 Bordeaux-Le Bou 1 15,5 2675B 23.000 4,1 M. Mottier Hermes D'Ecotay, Good Time, Hasparne Du
21.02 Vincennes 9 15,7 2850B 80.000 25,0 Th. Duvaldestin Hunter Valley, Bolero Gar, Hatchet Man
24.10 Reims 5 14,2 2575B 21.000 Cl. Duvaldestin Hokkaido Jiel, Hushabye, Huwaga
12.09 Vincennes 2 13,9 2700B 55.000 2,6 Cl. Duvaldestin Hussard Du Landret, Hermes D'Ecotay, Hav
22.08 Vincennes 1 17,6 2700B 44.000 3,4 Cl. Duvaldestin Hermes D'Ecotay, Helboy D'Alesa, Hoffenba
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15:25

2700 m
53.000 €

Bänderstart

Prix De Gueugnon
Rennpreis: 53.000 € (23.850 13.250 7.420 4.240 2.650 1.060 530)
PRIX DE GUEUGNON Breed 4 Class A Race European 53.000. - harnessed, Male. - 2.700 metres (G. P.) 23.850, 13.250, 7.420, 4.240, 
2.650, 1.060, 530. For Colts and geldings of years 4, having won at least 25.000 drank p have 105.000. The Colts only allowed to participate 
are in this event not having, in 12 months preceding the breed, classified, in the harness, 1st trotting of the event of year Group 1. 
Males 

13
ML: 20,0

Hakim Griff
4j. b H (Brillantissime - Bamba Sly)

Trainer: Sebastien Guarato
Besitzer: Ecurie Griff
Züchter: Ecurie Griff

Anthony Barrier

2021: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    9.800 € 2020: 15 Starts - 0 Siege - 4 Plätze    59.940 €12,3 96.050 €
06.02 Vincennes 3 12,3 2100A 70.000 14,0 E. Raffin Haribo Du Loisir, Hede Darling, Hakim Griff
11.01 Vincennes dis 2700B 53.000 40,0 A. Abrivard Hastronaute, Haribo Du Loisir, Hodake Ved
12.12 Vincennes 8 12,5 2100A 60.000 36,0 G. Gelormini Helboy D'Alesa, Bacco Del Ronco, Honneur
01.11 Laval 2 15,2 2875B 28.000 21,0 G. Gelormini Headline, Hakim Griff, Hobbes
16.10 Chartres 5 17,2 2825B 22.000 10,0 F. Nivard Hokio, Hold Up Du Saptel, Hibiscus Des Ba

14A

ML: 5,0

Hermes Pat
4j. black H (Up And Quick - Testa Rossa Pat)

Trainer: Maik Esper
Besitzer: Ecurie Quick Star
Züchter: Mlle Patricia Poupard

Gabriele Gelormini

2021: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    42.490 € 2020: 7 Starts - 3 Siege - 2 Plätze    60.300 €11,9 102.790 €
04.03 Vincennes 2 11,9 2700B 80.000 6,7 G. Gelormini Hokkaido Jiel, Hermes Pat, Hiatus
13.02 Vincennes 5 14,7 2850B 100.000 23,0 G. Gelormini Hirondelle Sibey, Hohneck, Hanna Des Moll
25.01 Vincennes 2 12,6 2100A 53.000 6,9 G. Gelormini Happy Pacha, Hermes Pat, Hiatus
11.01 Vincennes 4 13,8 2700B 53.000 45,0 G. Gelormini Hastronaute, Haribo Du Loisir, Hodake Ved
19.12 Vincennes 5 14,0 2850B 37.000 5,9 J.M. Bazire Hastronaute, Hey Quick, Hussard Delo

15
ML: 9,0

Happy Pacha
4j. b W (Pacha Du Pont - Tres Joyeuse)

Trainer: Laurent-Claude Abrivard
Besitzer: Ecurie L.Cl. Abrivard
Züchter: M. Laurent Claude Abrivard

Alexandre Abrivard

2021: 4 Starts - 2 Siege - 0 Plätze    49.250 € 2020: 10 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    41.410 €12,4 103.460 €
04.03 Vincennes 13 14,0 2700B 80.000 39,0 Leo Abrivard Hokkaido Jiel, Hermes Pat, Hiatus
06.02 Vincennes 4 12,4 2100A 70.000 1,9 A. Abrivard Haribo Du Loisir, Hede Darling, Hakim Griff
25.01 Vincennes 1 12,5 2100A 53.000 2,1 A. Abrivard Happy Pacha, Hermes Pat, Hiatus
16.01 Vincennes 1 14,8 2700B 44.000 3,5 Leo Abrivard Happy Pacha, Hasur Dairpet, Howdy Partne
19.12 Vincennes 6 14,0 2850B 37.000 3,9 A. Abrivard Hastronaute, Hey Quick, Hussard Delo

16
ML: 14,0

Hidden Texas
4j. b H (Brillantissime - Texas Style)

Trainer: Louis Baudron
Besitzer: Mme Mauricette De Sousa
Züchter: Ecurie Louis Baudron

Mathieu Mottier

2021: 1 Start - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    13.050 € 2020: 14 Starts - 6 Siege - 1 Platz    88.370 €13,2 104.170 €
05.03 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 1 14,1 2950B 29.000 2,5 G. Junod Hidden Texas, Hannah, Honky Tonk Blues
12.12 Vincennes dis 2100A 60.000 26,0 L. Baudron Helboy D'Alesa, Bacco Del Ronco, Honneur
28.11 Vincennes dis 2700B 85.000 110,0 G. Junod Hooker Berry, Hohneck, Hokkaido Jiel
29.09 Vincennes 5 13,2 2100A 55.000 7,9 E. Raffin Hohneck, Hanna Des Molles, Hussard Du L
11.09 Toulouse dis 3000B 23.000 1,7 G. Junod Histoire D'Eole, Hasparne Duem, Holeshot

Wettstar - Tipp:Hermès Pat (14) – Hety du Goutier (3) – Hidalgo du Rib (4) – Hermès d’Ecotay (12)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


